Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to the accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## **Success Dragon International Holdings Limited**

## 勝龍國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1182)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG AND CHANGE OF CONTACT DETAILS

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Director(s)") of Success Dragon International Holdings Limited (the "Company"), announces that with effect from 1 May 2023, the address of principal place of business and telephone number of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to the following:

Address: 19/F., Guangdong Finance Building, 88 Connaught Road West, Hong Kong Telephone number: (852) 3548 2562

The facsimile number, email address and website of the Company will remain unchanged.

## Success Dragon International Holdings Limited LIU Shiwei

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 28 April 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors are Mr. LIU Shiwei, Mr. WANG Baozhi and Mr. DING Lei; the Independent Non-Executive Directors are Mr. DENG Yougao, Ms. WONG Chi Yan and Dr. CHEUNG Ka Yue.